
 2020 National Housing Trust Fund Matrix

Region  Score
Total 
Units 

NHTF 
Units

E 73 11 7
M 68 216 54
W 67 166 12
M 65 70 15
E 64 12 12
W 63 131 33

M 60 $0 16 16

Region Score
E 52 80 80
W 49 75 75

Total Requested: $12,675,286.00 Approved by:
Funds Available: $5,197,026.00
Total Awarded: $5,197,026.00 _______________________________________________________
Funds Not Awarded: $0.00 Ralph M. Perrey, Executive Director

Total of NHTF Units
133

Funds Available $5,197,026.00

$2,554,608
$3,447,026

Proposed Funding Matrix  Remaining Balance           

$4,347,026Knoxville Community Housing Corp

Memphis Housing Authority

Funds Requested 

Samaritan Recovery Community 
Binghampton Development Corp
Urban Housing Solutions
Sparta Housing Authority

Not Eligible/ Failed Threshold
Cleveland Housing Authority
Ripley Housing Authority

4th Purpose Foundation $0

$1,654,608
$754,608
$0  $900,000

$900,000
$754,608

$875,593

$850,000
$900,000
$892,418
$900,000
$900,000

Funds Awarded

$850,000
$900,000
$892,418
$900,000

Reason

$505,641.00
Ineligible Project (PHA Funded Units)
Did not secure supportable debt

Funds Requested
$900,000.00

$0
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