2020 National Housing Trust Fund Matrix

			Funds Available		\$5,197,026.00		
Proposed Funding Matrix	Region	Score	Funds Requested	Funds Awarded	Remaining Balance	Total Units	NHTF Units
Knoxville Community Housing Corp	E	73	\$850,000	\$850,000	\$4,347,026	11	7
Samaritan Recovery Community	M	68	\$900,000	\$900,000	\$3,447,026	216	54
Binghampton Development Corp	W	67	\$892,418	\$892,418	\$2,554,608	166	12
Urban Housing Solutions	M	65	\$900,000	\$900,000	\$1,654,608	70	15
Sparta Housing Authority	Е	64	\$900,000	\$900,000	\$754,608	12	12
Memphis Housing Authority	W	63	\$900,000	\$754,608	\$0	131	33
4th Purpose Foundation	M	60	\$875,593	\$0	\$0	16	16

New Elizabeta / England Thomashadad						
Not Eligible/ Failed Threshold	Region	Score	Funds Requested	Reason		<u> </u>
Cleveland Housing Authority	E	52	\$900,000.00	Ineligible Project (PHA Funded Units)	80	80
Ripley Housing Authority	W	49	\$505,641.00	Did not secure supportable debt		75

Total Requested:	\$12,675,286.00	Total of NHTF Units
Funds Available:	\$5,197,026.00	133
Total Awarded:	\$5,197,026.00	
Funds Not Awarded:	\$0.00	

Approved by:

06/23/2020

Ralph M. Perrey, Executive Director